02-08-2000



101261152

1.6.00

HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231		
SIR:		
PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENT(S) OR	COPY(IES) THEREOF.	
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES)	2. NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)	
Jakob Barak, Yoav Naveh & Sharon Ehrlich	Medical Compression Systems, (DBN) Ltd. 9 Harugei Malhut Street Tel-Aviv	
charon barrier	ISRAEL	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? No	
3. NATURE OF	CONVEYANCE	
X Assignment Exec	cution Date:	
Security Agreement		
Merger12 Change of Name	/26/99	
Other		
4. APPLICATION NUMBER(S) OR PATENT NUMBER(S)		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 10/7/99		
A. Patent Application No(s):09/413,968	B. Patent No(s):	
C. Issue Batch No.:	D. Issue Date:	
Additional numbers attached? No.		
5. NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM	6. TOTAL NUMBER OF APPLICATIONS	
CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE DIRECTED:	AND PATENTS INVOLVED:1_	
Matthew E. Connors	7. TOTAL FEE DUE: \$40.00 (Enclosed)	
Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens LLP	If any additional fee(s) are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to	
225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, Massachusetts 02110	charge the Deposit Order Account noted in item 8.	
(617) 426-9180, Extension 112	8. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NUMBER: 19-0079	
9. STATEMENT A		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true a	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
MHA (
Matthew E. Connors	1/3/00	
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
I hereby certify that this paper (along with any paper referred United States Postal Service on the date shown below with su	to as being attached or enclosed) is being deposited with the	
the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D	C. 20231.	
Date: 1/3/2000 Whoth M Costello		
7/2000 TTON11 00000159 09413968 Deborah M. Costello		

02/07/2000 TTON11

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

00000159 09413968

PATENT

REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0382

ASSIGNMENT

Know all men by these presents that:

WHEREAS we. Jakob Barak

20 Ha'oren Street

Oranit, 44813, ISRAEL

and Yoav Naveh

37 Harakefet Street Atlit, 30300, ISRAEL

and Sharon Ehrlich

House 159

Beit-Herot, 40290, ISRAEL

have made an invention for

PORTABLE AMBULANT PNEUMATIC COMPRESSION SYSTEM

described in the application filed in the United States Patent Office on October 7, 1999 as Serial No. 09/413,968. This application is a continuation-in-part of still-pending U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/038,157, filed March 11, 1998.

WHEREAS Medical Compression Systems, (DBN) Ltd. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Tel-Aviv, Israel and having a place of business at 9 Harugei Malhut Street, Tel-Aviv, 69714, Israel, for the benefit of itself, its successors and assigns, all inclusively hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, the said application, all inventions disclosed in said application and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of all other countries which may be granted for the said invention or inventions, or any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration provided by said Assignee, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention, inventions and application, including all priority rights arising therefrom, all inventions disclosed in said application, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and of all other countries, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent, which may be granted for the said invention, inventions or any of them,

- 1 -

all of the firm of Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens, our attorneys with full power of substitution and revocation, to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith.

I request that all correspondence be directed to:

Samuels, Gauthier & Stevens, LLP 225 Franklin Street, Suite 3300 Boston, MA 02110 Attn: Matthew E. Connors

	J. Bound
Jakob Barak	(Inventor's Signature)
26.12. 99 (Date)	20 Ha'oren Street Oranit, 44813, ISRAEL
(Date)	(Residence)
<u>エSKAEL</u> (Citizenship)	Same as Residence
(Citizenship)	(Post Office Address)
Yoav Naveh	(Inventor's Signature)
26.17 99 (Date)	37 Harakefet Street Atlit, 30300, ISRAEL
(Date)	(Residence)
ISRAELI	Same as Residence
(Citizenship)	(Post Office Address)
Shailm	
Sharon Ehrlich	(Inventor's Signature)
December 201999 (Date) ISRAELI	House 159
(Date)	Beit-Herot, 40290, ISRAEL (Residence)
TCDAFIT	(Residence)
	Same as Residence
(Citizenship)	(Post Office Address)

- 2 -

RECORDED: 01/06/2000

PATENT REEL: 010523 FRAME: 0384